On amalgamation, shareholders of VGWL will receive 200 (Two Hundred) fully paid up equity share of ` 1 each of BGWL for every 81 (Eighty 
One) equity fully paid equity shares of ` 10 each of VGWL.

On amalgamation, shareholders of FIFPL will receive 200 (Two Hundred) fully paid up equity share of ` 1 each of BGWL for every 109 (One 
Hundred and Nine) equity fully paid equity shares of ` 10 each of VGWL.

On amalgamation, shareholders of GBL will receive 1 (One) fully paid up equity share of ` 1 each of BGWL for every 2 (Two) equity fully paid 
equity shares of ` 5 each of GBL.

On demerger, shareholders of BGWL while retaining their existing holding, will also receive 1 (One) fully paid equity share in BL (post demerger)